

Johannesburg Stock Exchange

Tel: +27 11 520 7000 Fax:+27 11 520 8584

www.jse.co.za

SERVICE HOTLINE

REFERENCE NUMBER: 129/2018

20 July 2018

JSE INTEGRATED TRADING AND CLEARING (ITaC) PROJECT: MANAGEMENT OF COMMISSIONS BY TRADING MEMBERS ON BEHALF OF BRANCHES

Clients are advised that a change will be made in the Real-Time Clearing System (RTC) to allow Trading Member users to manage commissions (i.e. submit, cancel and reject commissions) on behalf of their Branches while logged into RTC under their Trading Member technical user account. In other words Trading Member Front-ends will not need to connect to RTC using an account under the Branch in order to allow the Trading Member user to manage commissions on behalf of the Branch.

This change is planned to be available to clients in both the CTS (Customer Test Service) and End-To-End test environments from Tuesday 24 July 2018.

There are no API changes associated with this change.

Please contact the Customer Services Centre (CSC) if you have any queries at CustomerSupport@jse.co.za or +27 11 520 7777.

Market/s:

JSE Derivative Markets

- Equity Derivatives
- Currency Derivatives

Environment(s):

Customer Test Service (CTS)

Additional Information:

If you have any queries about this announcement, please contact the Client Services Centre (CSC) on +27 11 520 7777 or e-mail CustomerSupport@ise.co.za

Issued By:

Sandra Borrageiro Head: Project Delivery Information Services